	— 06-04-	2002	Attorney Docket No. 8044-10		
Form PTO-1595	R		<b>IEET</b> U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic		
To the Honorable Commissioner c	f Patents and Trademarks:	345	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party(ie Yoshitaka NAKAMURA Naoki HIKISHIMA</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying par</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance: Assignment</li> </ol>	8/02	Name: Address: Additional name(s)	address of receiving party(ies) NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-Ku Tokyo, Japan		
Assignment     Security Agreement     Other: Execution Date: <u>May 13, 2</u>	Change of Name		ġ 💻		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	2/15.	5/30		
This document is being filed with	a new application, the ex				
A. Patent Application	No(s).	B. Pa	atent No(s).		
	Ado	litional numbers att			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ol>		
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
YOUNG & THOMPSON	YOUNG & THOMPSON				
Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120		
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
C C	Idocument		e and correct and any attached copy		
Benoit Castel	Benor	il Castel	May 28, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signature er of pages including cov		Date nts, and documents: <u>2</u>		
0/2002 GGEBREGI 00000020 10155130 C:581 40.0	ю ар)				
-					
			ρατεντ		

REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0015

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

## ASSIGNMENT

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	we, Yoshitaka Na of Tokyo, Japan		
ha ve		n new and useful improvement Phone Apparatus		
for whi	chare ab	out to make (1/we have made—or am/are		
Patent	of the United Sta	tes of America;		
1	AND WHEREAS,	NEC Corporatio	n, 7-1, Shiba 5	-chome,
		Minato-ku, Tok		
desirou	s of acquiring an	n interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be	obtained therefor from t
United	States;			
1	NOW THEREFOR	RE, be it known by all who <del>n</del>	n it may concern, that	for and in consideration
			One	Dollars' $(\$_1 \cdot 00)$
		, the receipt of which is hereby		>
		set over, and by these presen		
		Corporation		
*_tbe	e_full_and_e	xclusive	. right, title, and interest	; in and to the said invention
-	set forth and des			
e ( licable	a) specification pr	epared and executed by	on the <u>13th</u> da	y of <u>May</u> , 2003
	b) application filed	Hon the day of		Serial No
prepara	atory to obtaining	g Letters Patent therefor; sa	id invention, application	n and Letters Patent to
held an	d enjoyed by the	said ASSIGNEE, _NEC_CO	rporation	
		e and behoof, and for		
for wh	ich said Letters	Patent are granted, as fully :	and entirely as the san	ne would have been held
us	had this assi	gnment and sale not been mad	e.	
		WHEREOF,we hereunto		and affix <u>our</u> seal
		13th day		

Takesti Malsunt

Yoshitaka Nakamura hi Naoki Hikishima is

REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0016

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

## RECORDED: 05/28/2002